	' ket No.: KAI475/58001/4 -002
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1898-97 LegelSter P08A/REV02 Tab settings	2-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace 10156	34318 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Remy F. Gross, II John P. Delmore Walter E. Buske	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kairos Corporation Address: 1535 Market Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Shreveport State/Prov.: Louisiana
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 71101
Execution Date: January 5, 2000 and January 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
09/440,037 November 12, 1999 Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Timothy S. Corder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 38,414 Address: Vinson & Elkins, L.L.P.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2300 First City Tower, 1001 Fannin	Additional to be still got to deposit of
City: Houston State/Prov.: TX Country: USA XIP: 77002-6760	8. Deposit account number: 22-0365/KAI475/58001
A 50 00 \	T USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0162

PATENT KAI475/4-002

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Kairos Corporation, (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, and having a place of business at 1535 Market Street, Shreveport, Louisiana, 71101, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/440,037 filed on November 12, 1999, and is entitled All Natural Accelerated Aging of Distilled Spirits, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) Name: Remy F. Pross, H. Date: January 05, 2000

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 5 day of 2000, personally appeared Remy F. Gross, II, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

(Signature)	1	John P. Delun	ne	Date: 🗹 🖊	-5-00	
Name:		John P. Delmore				
appeared Jol	nn P. Deli nd acknov	the undersigned auth nore known to me t vledge to me that he xpressed.	o be the perso	on whose na	mé is subscribed	to the foregoing
			,	Bucher	. Q /	(Tage 2)
			<u> </u>	Notary	or Consular Offi	сет
[SEAL]		k .			,	
(Signature)	<u>.</u>			Date:		
Name:		Walter E. Buske			,	
appeared Wa	alter E. B nd acknov	the undersigned authuske known to me to well the the work of the work of the	o be the perso	on whose na	me is subscribed	to the foregoing
[SEAL]			"	Notary	or Consular Offi	cer

Page 2 of 2

PATENT : KAI475/4-002

ASSIGNMENT'

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Kairos Corporation, (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, and having a place of business at 1535 Market Street, Shreveport, Louisiana, 71101, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/440,037 filed on November 12, 1999, and is entitled All Natural Accelerated Aging of Distilled Spirits, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and feissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRAN'I AND COVENANT that no assignment, grafit, mortgage, needs or union agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the renewal, reissue, and all little purifications will execute all divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all little purifications of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)	Date: V			
Name;	Remy F. Gross, II.			
appeared Remy F.	ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of 2000, personally. Gross, II, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing knowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and ein expressed.			
	v."			
ISEALI		Notary or Consu	lar Officer	

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 01/20/2000

	(Signature)		Date:	*****
	Name:	John P. Delmore		
	instrument a	ORE ME, the undersigned author in P. Delmore known to me to address to me that he expressed.	be the person whose name is subscribed to the couted the same of her own free will for the p	00, personally he foregoing nurposes and
		,	<u>/ </u>	
			Notary or Consular Officer	
	[SEAL]			
	(Signature) Name: BEF	U.S. PPT. 150240585 ORE ME, the undersigned author	Date: January 10, 2000	00, personally
onsylate General of the nited States of America	appeared Walinstrument at	alter E. Buske known to me to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the secuted the same of his own free will for the particle of the pa	purposes and
State			Notary or Consular Officer	
Tipe of the control o	(SEAL)		RAMON A NEGRO	

Page 2 of 2

Vice Consol of the United States of America